LFW
Wall Mounted
Filter Assemblies
A compact, dedicated off-line contamination
solution ideal for small reservoirs, gearboxes
and diesel engine crankcase conditioning.
Coming in at a whopping 0 ft2 of floor space,
the LFW is designed to get your filtration off

Elements
To determine replacement elements, use corresponding codes from your assembly part number:
Element Type Code
6
7
Filter Element Part Number
HP106L10 – [Media Selection Code] [Seal Code]
HP107L10 – [Media Selection Code] [Seal Code]
Example
HP106L10-10AB
HP107L10-3MV
Fluid
Compatibility
Petroleum and mineral based fluids, #2 diesel fuels (standard). For specified synthetics
contact factory for compatibility with fluorocarbon seal option. For phosphate ester (P9) or
skydrol fluid (S9) compatibility select fluid compatibility from special options.
Filter Sizing1 Filter assembly clean element ΔP after actual viscosity correction should not exceed 10% of filter
assembly bypass setting. See previous page for filter assembly sizing guidelines. For applications
with extreme cold start condition contact Hy-Pro for sizing recommendations.
ΔP Factors1 Units Media
VTM 1M 3M 6L 10M 16M 25M **W
psid/gpm 0.1700 0.1670 0.0980 0.0600 0.0390 0.0250 0.0200 0.0160
bard/lpm 0.0031 0.0030 0.0018 0.0011 0.0007 0.0005 0.0004 0.0003
1Max flow rates and ΔP factors assume υ = 150 SUS, 32 cSt. See filter assembly sizing guideline for viscosity conversion formula on page 22 for viscosity change.
LFW Part Number Builder
hyprofiltration.com/
Connection Port Option Max Flow Rate
G12
J12
N12
¾” G thread (BSPP)
¾” male JIC with 37° flare
¾” FNPT
25 gpm (95 lpm)1
25 gpm (95 lpm)1
25 gpm (95 lpm)1
Element Type 6
7
HP106 coreless element, 25 psid (1.7 bard) integral element bypass
HP107 coreless element, 50 psid (3.4 bard) integral element bypass
ΔP Indicator D
E
F
G
P
22 psid visual gauge + electric switch
22 psid visual gauge
45 psid visual gauge + electric switch
45 psid visual gauge
2 pressure gages (industrial liquid filled)
Special
Options
F
P92
S2
S93
W
Filter element ΔP gauge with tattle tale follower needle
Phosphate ester fluid compatibility modification
51” (130 cm) Mounting stand – ships fully assembled
Skydrol fluid compatibility modification
Automatic air bleed valve
Media
Selection
G8 Dualglass G8 Dualglass + water removal
0.5M
1M
3M
6L
10M
16M
25M
β0.9[C] ≥ 4000
β3[C] ≥ 4000
β5[C] ≥ 4000
β7[C] ≥ 4000
β12[C] ≥ 4000
β17[C] ≥ 4000
β22[C] ≥ 4000
3A
6A
10A
25A
β5[C] ≥ 4000
β7[C] ≥ 4000
β12[C] ≥ 4000
β22[C] ≥ 4000
VTM Stainless wire mesh
VTM7104 β3[C] ≥ 4000 particulate, insoluble oxidation
by-product and water removal media
25W